AP Geeg23 1y

UNOFFICIAL GQB¥grar

. r ,s’ l.,w-b_,’ "
e A RN

S o
e SOUK T LD
ST M A SR

Return to: «ip GEC -5 PU 2 4k 88559747

Linda Rubin
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
2300 Trammell Crow Centar

2001 Ross Avenue ' JD
Dallag, Texas 75201 ;E& 2l

Owner prudential Insurance
Company of America
PIN 17-10-313-002

Address 130 E. Randolph Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

' FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AMQRESTATED LEASEHOLD DEED QF TRUST .
(WITH ASSIGNMINT OF RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND_FINANCING STATEMENT)

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
COUNTY OF CQOK )

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (the "Amendiznt®) to the Amended and
Restated Leasehold Deed of Trust (With Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and Filnancing Statemert) {the "Deed of
Trugt"), dated Octcber 16, 1987, effective o3 of QOctober 20,
1987, made between (1) TOWER COMMUNICATION SY=7PMS CORP., an
ohio corporation ("Grantor"), & subsidiary of COMMUNICATIONS
TRANSMISSION, INC., a Delaware corporation {the "Company")
(11) NCNB TEXAS NATIONAL BANK (assignee from the edensl
Deposit Insurance Corporation, as receiver for Flese
RepublicBank Dallas, National Association), for itsell and as
agent for THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, THE PHILAQGLPHIA
NATIONAL BANK, FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH CAROLIN/ und
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK USA, (together with NCNB TEXAS
NATIONAL BANK, the "Lender") (in such capacity the
*administrative Lender") and as Collateral Agent (the
"Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Amended and |
Restated Collateral Agent and Intercreditor Agreement, dated
Qutober 16, 1987, effective as of October 20, 1987, and
(iii) THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA {the
*Subordinated Crediter").

47b

g
:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L
L¥TR

>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5597 47

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Company are parties to the Fifth
Amendment (the "Fifth Amendment") to the Second Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as the same
may from time to time be further amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement")
with Lender and NCNB Texas National Bank, as Administrative
Lender nursuant to which Lender has agreed to make the Company
and ikt 3Subsidiaries loans and extend credit in an aggregate
principesi amount not to exceed $175,000,000;

WHERE2G . nursuant to the Deed of Trust, Grantor granted,
bargained, snld. transferred, assigned and conveyed unto
H. Clinton Robeins, Jr., Trustee (the "Trustee"), a first and
prior security incerest and lien securing the Obligation (as
defined in the Deed of Trust) on behalf of the Collateral Agent
on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of Lender, its
successors and assigns, and a second security interest and lien
on behalf of the Subordineted Creditor, and its successors and
assigns, as their respeciive interests are defined in
accordance with the Collater2l Agent Agreement, in and to all
right and title of Grantor in zud to the leaseheld interest in
the Mortgaged Property (as defined in the Deed of Trust),
including but not limited to that certain property described in
Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated f» Subordinated Creditor
in the aggregate principal amount not to zxceed $54,000,000
pursuant to the Note and Stock Purchase Agqreement dated as of
June 3, 1986 as amended by the Amendment Agrapment, dated
May 15, 1987 and as further amended by that curiain Amendment
and Restatement of Continuing Provisions of 1986 Note
Agreement, dated October 20, 1987 and as further amended by
that certain Amendment and Second Restatement of Coatlnuing
Provisions of 1986 Note Agreement, dated November 22, 1288 (as
the same may from time to time be amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Note and Stock
Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which the Subordinated
Creditor's rights of payment and its liens and security
interests in the Collateral are subordinate to the rights of
Lender;

WHEREAS, it is a requirement of the Fifth Amendment that
the Company, each of the Subsidiaries and Subordinated Creditor
execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of
Lender, this Amendment in order to further define the rights
and obligations of the parties hereto;

LYL65588







UNOFFICA!}.BCOPY

559747

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ¢f the premises and of the

mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Grantor, Collateral Agent and Subordinated
Craeditor agree as follows:

its

1.) BSection 1.1 of the Deed of Trust is hereby amended in

entirety to read as follows:

"1.1 This deed of trust is given to ‘sacure (a) the:

"oblications hereunder, the obligations under any instrument

given vo secure the hereinafter mentioned notes, the
Obligarion, as defined in the Second Amended and Reskated
Credit agrsement (as the same may from time to time be
amended, rustated, supplemented or otherwise modifled, the
"Credit Agraumant"), dated as of October 20, 1987, among
Lender and Communications Transmission, Inc., and lts
Subsidiaries, inciuding but not limited to, those caertain
promissory notes, saved November 22, 1988, and any other
promigsory notes exacuted by the Company and/or its
Subsidiaries from tims to time pursuant to the Credit
Agreement, payable to thz order of Lender in the aggregate
original principal amoun: not to exceed $175,000,000,
bearing interest ag in sald notes specified, interest
payable as in said notes specified, and having final
maturity dates of the first business day of June, 1953 as
may be extended pursuant ko the.cerms of the Credit
Agreement to the first business duy of June, 1996, and any
and all renewals, modifications, iicreases or sxtensions of
said notes and notes issued in substitulion or exchange
therefor (hereinafter called "the note’). or any part
thereof and any future advances made from time Lo time
pursuant to the Credit Agreement, (b) the Sibsrdinated Debt
and the Subordinated Notes issued pursuant to' the Note and
Stock Purchase Agreement, dated June 3, 1986, ag amended hy
the Amendment Agreement, dated May 15, 1987, as further
amended by that certain Amendment and Restatement cc
Continuing Provisions of 1986 Note Agreement, dated ay of
October 20, 1887 and as further amended by that certain
amendment and Second Restatement of Continuing Provisions
of 1986 Note Agreement, dated as of November 22, 1988 (the
*Note and Stock Purchase Agreement”), including, but not
limited to, the Subordinated Notes due April 30, 1996,
dated June 3, 1986, executed by the Company, registered in
the name of the Subordinated Creditor in the aggregate
original principal limit of $35,000,000, any additional
Subordinated Notes hereafter executed by the Company in the
aggregate original principal amount of not in excess of

2H265588







UNOFFICIAL COPY,

$18,000,000, bearing interest as in said Subordinated Notes
specified, and any and all renewals, modificationg,
increases, or extensions of said Subordinated Notes and
Subordinated Notes issued in substitution or exchange
therafor which are permitted expressly in writing by Lender
(referred to herein as the "Subordinated Debt") and (c¢) all
costs incurred by the Collateral Agent to obtain, preserve,
perfect and enforce this agreement and security interest,
‘collect the Obligation and the Subordinated Debt, and
mpintain, preserve, collect and enforce the Mortgaged
Proparty, including but not limited to taxes, assessments,
inguzance premiums, repairs, reasonable attorney's £ees and
legal axpenses, rent, storage c¢osts and expenses of sale,
The words "Secured Indebtedness,” as used herein, shall
mean all ¢f the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities
described ¢r ceferred to sbove in clauses (a), (b) and (c)
of this Sectlosn 1.1, In no event will the Securad
Indebtedness eve. exceed $660,000,000, and in the event
that the sum of the !ndebtedness, obligations and
liabilities descriad or referred to in clauses (a), (b)
and {(¢) of this Section 1.l exceed sald amount, then the
Subordinated Debt, to tra extent oF such excess, shall be
deemed unsecured by this dezd of trust, and such unsecured
portion shall not receive Jriority, Unless otherwise
defined herein, terms used harain shall have the same
meanings as those used in the Credlt Agresment. As used
herein, "deed of trust* shall mcarn . this Amanded and
Restated Deed of Trust, &8s amended nareby together with any
further amendments, restatements, modilications, renewals
and extensions,"

2.) The terms and provisions set forth ir rals Amendment
shall modify and supersede all inconsistent teirs ‘and
provisions set forth in the Deed of Trust and axcept as
expressly modified and superseded by this Amendment ~ the kerms
and provisions of the Deed of Trust are ratified ana cecafirmed
and shall continue in full force and effect., Grantor zg:-ees
that the Deed of Trust as amended hareby is and shall coiklinue
to be legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations of lt,

3,) This Amendment shall serve a3 an amendment of that
certain Leasehold Deed of Trust (the "Original Deed of Truskt"),
dated asg of June 3, 1986, sxecuted by Grantor and filed of
record on June 11, 1986 at Number 86235029 and of tha Amanded
and Restated Leasehold Deed of Trust £filed of record on
October 27, 1987 at Number 87579502, in the county cracords of
Cook County, Illinois, Each of the documents exacutad and
delivered in connection with the Deed of Trust is amanded 8o
that any reference therein to the Deed of Trust shall mean a

@
@
A
iga
a
N




[} "

'UNOFFICIAL COPY Co

B . y Y
. s
: i
J ;- ' v
.
N [
v
1
N :
'
ey ! '
e .. » '
"
’ ' i
‘ . i o |
LTI . ' i
. . ) '
1
i M N
' 1 ! - [ .
|
B o e
.
. '
1 o ' ;
'
) '
. ! 1
Iy ! ' ' ' Y
e . % [ § H
i [ v ' ' !
; , ) { Eag) e s b
] ] N v v P
A . b LR T,
’l Ve e ! '
C , [ .
i !
{ ' !
L 1 1 !
prEat Ty '
v b
. P ! )
'l
. ' L
i
1 ! i
o
; ' 1 |
\ , ' v
1 i . =
.
oo

' K vy : . .

t . .

.Y coond L C RS
. . W . i B




UNOFFICIAL COPY

559747

reference to the Deed of Trust as amended hereby.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the lien and security interest
created by the Original Deed of Trust and the Amended and
Restated Leasehold Deed of Trust shall continue in full force
and effect. The existence of the Original Deed of Trust in the.
public records shall not constitute a violation of any
representation or covenant set forth herein.

4.,) This Amendment may be signed in any number of

. counterparis with the same 'effect as if the 31qnatures thereto

and hereto wsre upon the same iastrument,

EXECUTED ax 2f the 20th day of November, 1988, effective as
of the 22nd day Hf November, 1988,

TOWER COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS CORP.

.~ f/ﬁ‘fiﬁ?j

I ADSEPHE EOMASEK
Sr. Vice President - Finapge

NCNB MZXAS NATIONAL BANK,
as Collateral Agent and as
Adminiscrative Lender

By :zz;ji&kbg - C:;;M4ﬂ

Its Vice Fres.aent

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANZE COMPANY
OF AMERICA

or e O W onsoieo .

Its Mcgpnpgfgm_____--__

@
@

~5- ég
.g.‘

8




¢ st A S
T T

TN

; A ad i Ay e

5L i

TR,
I} 1t




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

THE STATE OF TEXAS

s et ot

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrumenk.w3s ackpowledged befora me on over[\ber lo
1988 by JJoseph &_\?CLS S Vige MHresident™ of

Tower Communi atxon\Systems Corp.. an Ohio corporation, on

behalf of sald corporation.
Jooowmn o ‘«f&,@/@

Notary Public, State of Texas

a“ nf H"'

ﬁ.fl‘
‘."..a A \:-) DEMUNA BEW, Hotary Publie

— \u.‘ j,ﬂ‘,-‘ll ‘}. My comi fon) i !
.u N Muen o -"."‘-l Gl ex ! 28
; T |"\ "'ﬂ plras 128 90 N

N Y g o S Y P o iy gy WP g g e i

My Commission Esrirzes:

l‘qﬂ".’-ﬂ‘"#w"-’“'

In and for Tha Stale of Tuxns

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Vgl Vo

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This_instru nt‘yas acknowledged reinre me on NoVemberugg
1988 by’Bﬁ4g2;/¥§ Chvlaen o« Vice President of NCNB Texas
National Bank, on behalf of said national as*ociation.

P
‘ T el e st e o PP B g e

Ul \
, WARY E, LAGOW, Holazy Public 5 /L(' ﬁ7
}*X—’ I and for The Stale of Teas ﬁ 1% M 0—1/‘ ’W
My Comnisslon Expires 12690 | Notary Péblic, {Btate of Texas
(‘m \‘, s

w""""“--"""‘%-ﬁw—w—_ﬁ -J

My Commission Expires:
Dectl Voo

@

@
2:
3]
w.
N
d




[ ’ »

'
| L]
»,
' ¥
L
\
"
| 4
' .
R "‘.. 1“:1 : ) \ ' o - ‘ X
N
o LY g . .
' . W . 0 - ’n n o
!‘ 1 ll N N I ! ‘ M
S )
- 1 N . | | .
'
i
v g . ' . ; .
) ! ' ‘ b LI Ll . . P
L T T S8 ok
N ' e
‘ { KITEA '
s
{ w ;
{ [CEIEI BT
!
(- .
‘ . 1“..-“!‘!‘""\,. et oy TR B e Coa
i
Lt |‘ B i .l i . N
,
o B v \
\ 3 TR
K i . L c
g e 3 iy 4 . v 4 .
ERPEE 2 N [ 3] » : .
. FERERCY B . ‘
te T K P PR, : .
N LA v Lot - .. »
¥
i Yy -
- - F R
" . - 1
SR T B
. | ‘ b : oL v
.
)
. . . . .
! '




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF ESSEX

This lnstrument was acknowledged before me on November QLL
1988 by _Lmie 2o My \NAE Beadond of
The Prudential Insurance Company of America, a New Jersey
corporation, on behalf of said corporation,

. 2
40 90 ;7 M < 44 AN~

Notary Public, State of New Jensayv‘

My Commission Expires:
ORIS L. Me

D
Oeere @y, jqas ey RUBL e SARRY
4 | # Commisston ExpireJung 5 1ggo

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:
NCNB Texas National Bank

Pacific and Ervay Streets
Dallas, Texas 78201

1394 FZ 13800 (PIZ213807( V)

@
s
[
4
g .
\




f

\vﬁ )

“’l’l‘ﬁ'?\
ot

.

A
w1y
MY
SIRUED
i

o
x‘::‘\: Iy
Tl
SRR A
R “ )
o




a“ .

oY

»

" ExHiBIT “WNOFFICIAL €

‘< — e : /

/7-10-3/3-002-cocO

PLAT OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND
ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION

Of all that part of the south half of fractional section 10,
Township 39 north, range 14 east of the third principal merigdian,
and land adjacent thereto, described as: beginning at the peint
of intersection of the east line of Beaubien Court and the north
line of east Randolph Street, thence north along the east line
of Beaubien Tourt to the north line of east Lake Streat; thence
east along a-straight line which is perpendicular to the west
line of nort!i Michigan Avenue and to the east line of Beaubien
Court and passes-through the point of intersection of the east
line of Beaubiugn-fourt and the north line of east Lake Street,

a distance of fous tiundred fifty-one and five tenths feet(451.5')
to a point; thence sgouth along a line parallel to and four
hundred fifty-one and five tenths feet (451.5') sast of the east
line of Beaubien court tec .3 point on the north line of east
Randolph Street extended ‘east; thence westerly along the north
line of aast Randolph Street extended east, to the point of
beginning, in the City of Chiczao, County of Cook, State of _

Illinois.

)
]







